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Avon 

191 Clinton St. 

Avon, 14414 

Cathy Hamblin 226-2455 x1418 Kerstin Wheeler 

(Joann Spencer) 

226-2455  x1417 

Fax:   226-1776 

Kwheeler2@avoncsd.org 

Byron Bergen 

6917 W. Bergen Rd 

Bergen, 14416 

Nancy Holland 

 

494-1220 x2009 

 

Donna Moscicki 

(Joann Spencer) 

494-1220 x2309 dmoscicki@bbschools.org  

nholland@bbschools.org  

 

Brighton 

Council Rock School 

600 Grosvenor Rd. 

Brighton, 14610 

Kathy Wihlen 242-5239 Paul DiStefano 

(Kathy Russell) 

242-5183 

242-5183 

Fax: 242-5186 

paul_distefano@bcsd.org 

kathy_wihlen@bcsd.org 

 

Brockport 

40 Allen St 

Brockport, 14420 

Joanne Kleehammer 

8:00am-11:45am 

(PM) 637-1857 

(am) 637-5303 

x2445  

Fax 637-1859 

Virginia Gardner 

(Joann Spencer) 

637-5303 x2430 

or 637-1856 

Fax:  637-1859 

Virginia.Gardner@BCS1.org 

Joanne.Kleehammer@BCS1.org 

Cal-Mumford 

99 North St 

Caledonia, 14423 

Roxanne Pangrazio 538-3404 Deb Starr 

(Joann Spencer) 

538-3405 

Fax:   538-3450 

Debstarr@cal-mum.org 

Churchville-Chili 

139 Fairbanks Rd 

Churchville, 14428 

Debby Spyra 293-1800 x2455 

Fax : 293- 4501 

Claudia Militello-medical 

leave 

(Joann Spencer) 

Bonnie Whitney 

293-1800 x3390 

Fax:  293-1013 

 

293-1800 x2460 

cmilitello@cccsd.org  

dspyra@cccsd.org 

 

bwhitney@ccsd.org 

E. Irondequoit 

600 Pardee Rd 

Rochester, 14609 

Karen Speciale 339-1286 Wendy Baker 

(Ralph Pascale) 

339-1267 

Fax:  339-1288 

Wendy_Baker@eastiron.monroe.edu 

Karen_speciale@eastiron.monroe.edu 

 

East Rochester 

300 Woodbine Ave 

E Rochester, 14445 

Jeanette Smith 248-6375 Kathy Colicchio 

(Ralph Pascale) 

248-6375 

Fax:  248-6392 

Kathryn_colicchio@er.monroe.edu 

Jeanette_Smith@er.monroe.edu 

Fairport 

10 Baumer Place  

Fairport, 14450 

Julia Steltmann 421-2038 Deborah Miles 

(Kathy Russell) 

Katrina LeVan 

Klevan@fairport.org 

421- 2038 

Fax: 421 –8114 

Deborah_miles@fairport.monroe.edu 

Julia_Steltmann@fairport.monroe.edu 

jsteltmann@faiport.org (effective 1/1/12) 

dmiles@fairport.org (effective 1/1/12) 

Gates-Chili 

3 Spartan Way.  

Rochester, NY 14624 

Karen Sarma 

 

340-5500 x1220 Erin Ugine 

(Joann Spencer) 

247-5050 x1374 

Fax: 247-1072 

erin_ugine@gateschili.monroe.edu 

karen_sarma@gateschili.monroe.edu 

Greece 

P.O. Box 300 

N. Greece, 14515 

Carol Mc Donald 966-2432 Deanna Spagnola 

(Ralph Pascale) 

966-2446 

Fax: 621-6967 

deanna.spagnola @greece.k12.ny.us 

carol.mcdonald@greece.k12.ny.us 

Hilton 

225 West Ave. 

Hilton, 14468 

Julie Norris 392-1000 x6071 Annmarie Schimmel 

(Joann Spencer) 

392-1000 x3195 

Fax:  392-1075 

aschimmel@hilton.k12.ny.us 

jnorris@hilton.k12.ny.us 

mailto:Kwheeler2@avoncsd.org
mailto:dmoscicki@bbschools.org
mailto:nholland@bbschools.org
mailto:Pdistefano@bcsd.org
mailto:Virginia.Gardner@BCS1.org
mailto:Dstarr_@gvmail.edutech.org
mailto:cmilitello@cccsd.org
mailto:dspyra@cccsd.org
mailto:Wendy_Baker@eastiron.monroe.edu
mailto:Deborah_miles@fairport.monroe.edu
mailto:jsteltmann@faiport.org
mailto:dmiles@fairport.org
mailto:erin_ugine@gateschili.monroe.edu
mailto:karen_sarma@gateschili.monroe.edu
mailto:stacey.barden@greece.k12.ny.us
mailto:aschimmel@hilton.k12.ny.us


Monroe County School District - CPSE Chairperson List - 2011 – 2012 
 

School District Secretaries Contact Phone CPSE Chairperson 

(Municipal Rep) 

CPSE Phone/Fax E-mail Addresses 

 

C:\Users\Linda Curley\Documents\MONROE\health\PSEP\CPSE 2011-2012.doc      2 

Maintained by AMS (send to CPSE Chairs, Muni Reps, SCs, and PSE staff) Revised: AMS 1.4.12 

Honeoye Falls-Lima 
20 Church Street 

Honeoye Falls, 14472 

Denise Okita 624-7016 Philip Burrows  

Theresa Kaub 

(Kathy Russell) 

624-7016 

Fax: 624-7003 

Philip_burrows@hflcsd.org 

Theresa_Kaub@hflcsd.org 

Denise_Okita@hflcsd.org 

 

Kendall 

1932 Kendall Road 

Kendall, 14476 

Linda Rossi 659-8906 x1421 Denise Crowe 

(Joann Spencer) 

659-8991 

Fax: 659-8904 

dcrowe@kendallschools.org 

lrossi@kendallschools.org 

Pittsford 

75 Barker Road 

Pittsford, 14534 

Debra Sharlow 267-1013 Elizabeth Carpenter 

 (Kathy Russell) 

267-3570 

267-1067 

Fax: 218-1068 

Elizabeth_carpenter@pittsford.monroe.edu 

Debra_sharlow@pittsford.monroe.edu 

Penfield 

2590 Atlantic Ave 

P.O. Box 900 

Penfield, 14526 

Marilyn Grimsley 249-5741 Lynn BonDurant 

(Ralph Pascale) 

249-5733 

Fax: 249-5747 

lbondurant@penfield.edu 

mgrimsley@penfield.edu 

 

Rochester City 

131 W. Broad St. 

Rochester, 14614 

Shanna Howard 

Ana Burgos 

262-8457 

262-8451 (call 

this # for 

referrals) 

Karen Spawton 

Pamela Soule – teacher 

 (Ralph Pascale) 

262-8623 

262-8195 

262-8117 

Fax: 262-8273 

Karen.Spawton@rcsdk12.org 

Pamela.Soule@rcsdk12.org 

Shanna.Howard@rcsdk12.org 

Ana.Burgos@rcsdk12.org 

Rush-Henrietta 

150 Telephone Rd 

W. Henrietta, 14467 

Donna Marshall 359-7920 Sarah Liberti 

Linda Johnson (Director) 

(Joann Spencer) 

359-7922 

359-7925 

Fax: 359-7930 

ljohnson@rhnet.org 

sliberti@rhnet.org 

dmarshall@rhnet.org 

Spencerport 

71 Lyell Ave 

Spencerport, 14559 

Darlene Taft 349-5144 Anna Sapienza 

Tracy Wegman 

 (Joann Spencer) 

349-5143 

Fax: 349-5040 

asapienza@spencerportschools.org 

twegman@spencerportschools.org 

dtaft@spencerportschools.org 

Victor 

953 High Street 

Victor, 14564 

Chris Donnelly 924-3252 x1451 Kristin Swann 

(Joann Spencer) 

924-3252, Ext. 1450 

Fax: 742-7020 

swannk@victorschools.org 

Donnellyc@victorschools.org 

Webster 

119 South Ave 

Webster, 14580 

Karen Fisher 216-0037 Lisa Pedersen 

(Kathy Russell) 

216-0090 

Fax: 265-6561 

Lisa_pedersen@websterschools.org 

 

W. Irondequoit 

350 Cooper Road 

Rochester, 14617 

Kim Mooney 336-3175 Karen Rosenbloom 

(Kathy Russell) 

336-3172 

Fax: 336-3072 

Karen_Rosenbloom@westiron.monroe.edu 

kim_mooney@westiron.monroe.edu 
 

Wheatland-Chili 

940 North Rd 

Scottsville, 14546 

Maureen Robinson 889-6249 Bob Persia 

Mary Vito 

(Joann Spencer) 

889-6259 

889-6239 

Fax: 889-6217 

Robert_persia@wheatland.k12.ny.us 

Mary_Vito@Wheatland.k12.ny.us 

Maureen_Robinson@wheatland.k12.ny.us 

 
Municipal Reps:  Ralph Pascale (967-7966); Kathy Russell (544-2643); Joanne Spencer (723-5727) 
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